CHESTER OTTOMAN BED

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

CHESTER OTTOMAN BED IS FOR DOMESTIC USE

AND STRICTLY NOT FOR CONTRACT USE.

PLEASE ASSEMBLE TNE BED BY TWO PERSONS.

Page 1 of 6




PART LIST
1

HARDWARE LIST
Label | Picture |Description Qty | Label | Picture Description Qty
A < Single Plastic CAP 26 | om Bolt M6x60 1
B < | Double Plastic CAP 13 J e Screw 4*80 6
C o Bolt M6x20 20 B M |comection Piste Lett 2
D om Bolt M8x25 8 R M |comection Plate Right 2
F ° Spring Washer 8 M Qun Bolt M8xJ35 8
F ® Washer M8 8 N o Bolt M8x15 18
G ® Nut M8 4 S o Bolt M6x40 6
H Q Connection 2 0 ® Nut M6 4
K om Bolt M6x35 2 P @ Washer M6 4
TOOL list
Label Picture Description Qty
T-1 =— Screw driver(not provided) 1
1-2 ~ Allen key M5 1
-3 ~ Allen key M4 1
-4 LN Spanner M8 1
T-5 N Spanner M6 1

Page 2 of 6




|_ [ﬂ 2pcs R m 2pcs

Connection Connection
Plate Left Plate Right

D o= 8cs |E o 8pcs

Bolt M8x25 Spring Washer

l__ @  8pes T—2 v lpcs

Washer M8 Allen key 5S¢
H I:] 2pcs T—3 ~ fpcs
Connection Allen key 44

C om 20pcs | P @ 4pcs
Washer M6

Bolt M6x20

Steps 1d

J = Bpcs T—1 &=B— 1pcs
Screw driver

Screw 4*80 (not provided)

K o= 2pcs =3~ fpes

Bolt M6x35 Allen key 4#
0 e s S em 4pcs
Nut M6 Bolt M6x40
T=5a 1tpes

Spanner M6

Page 3 of 6




StepS3 N @m 8pcs T—2 v Ipcs

Bolt M8x15 Allen key 5#

HEADBOARD

<

HEADBOARD
ORIENTATION

N om 6pes |[—2 ~ Tpcs
Steps 4 BN
p , _ \ Bolt M8x15 Allen key 5#
<513—2
M o= 8pcs S o= 2pcs
T " Bolt M8x35 Bolt M6x40
Steps 4b O ® 2pcs
U
B Nut M6
/ \i\ %‘Tv
,/ S < T-5 & fpes
s P>
/ ‘(’ Spanner M
v Steps 4¢ T—3 ~ tpcs
Allen key 44

Page 4 of 6




3 f 3
Qo Q.  SHe
- 2 & H =& 3
—
(7] >
4 £ 7 87 %
2 c
«~ 9 _/\.umzh
_ o< | =
_l _|
a 8
2] Cop
3] = <
& = ©
© <
S = g g
e 3| & = =
= 2 >
) — = =
£
JS
- |
]
w

Steps 5

G
- ﬁT—4

Steps 5a

Double

Plastic CAP

A < 2| B < 13cs

Single

Plastic CAP

Steps 6

Page b of 6

X
£
\

\\\\0
<>

k%o//

N
A
K
=




Steps 7

PASTE NON WOVEN FABRIC TO THE BOTTOM OF THE BED

A

Page 6 of 6




